                     JIEJIE MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                                                        http://www.jjwdz.com
JST06C-800B  6A TRIAC                                                                                                                                                               Rev.A.1.1
DESCRIPTION:
T he JST06C -
JST06C-800B                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
P e a k pulse volt a ge
(T j =25℃; non -rep e t it ive,off -sta t e;FIG.7)  V pp  4 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (T j =25℃ unle ss othe rwise spe cif ied)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
V D=12V R L =33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ
MAX .
50
mA
Ⅳ 70
V GT  ALL  MAX . 1 V
V GD
V D=V DRM T j =125℃
R L =3.3k Ω ALL  MIN . 0.2 V
IL IG=1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ-Ⅳ
MAX .
70
mA
Ⅱ 80
IH IT =200mA  MAX . 60 mA
dV/dt  V D=540V  Gate Ope n T j =125℃ MIN . 500 V /μ s
(dV/dt)c  (dI/dt)c= 2.7A/ms, T j =125℃ MIN.  10 V/μs
t on  IG=80mA  IA=400mA IR =40mA
T j =25℃ T YP.樀
JST06C-800B                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
J     S T      06       C     -800     B
Ji eJi e Micr oe l e ctr on i cs Co ., Ltd .
T ri a cs
800:V DRM /V R RM ≥800V
B:IGT 1-3≤50mA I GT 4≤70mAIT(RMS) :6A
C:TO -220C
MARKING
JST06C-800B                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maxim um power dissi pa ti on versu s RMS
on- state curre n t
FIG.2: RMS on -state curre n t versu s case
tem pe ra tu re
JST06C-800B                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Te st circu it f or ind u ct ive and resist ive loa d s to IEC -61000-4-5 stand a rd s
A C I N P U T
JST06C-800B                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order code Voltage
VDRM/VRRM (V)
IGT(mA)
Package Base qty.
(pcs)
Delivery
mode Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ Ⅳ
JST06C-800B 800 50 70 TO-220C 50 Tube
Document Revision History
Date  Revi si o n  Changes
JST06C-800B                                                              JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com  06CP/TypMCID Td-10.7 (   )23.8 (3.6 (8.5 (t)4.2 (ron.394 0 Td
(J)Tj)Tj
/TT64)13. (.c)P)cn
5.2A04 179 (KT
55.2AGTc - (.00704 T M)-50 1 E)979 (04 179 (H)3.69 (A4 174.8N00703 (I)- )TCA4 174.8LTd
( 1 TD.32 1 (A46)13 (T46)12 (A47 (  )13.7 (  .8 39.6type6 T/InlineSha4 3TypMCID 2d-10.7 (q13.6643147 0 Td3.6 565815 13
( 834298 677BT
188336cm
/)-8.CS(-)]SCN  )w 2dJ
0 Tdm
-1c 17 l
-5 -336l
-.82- 0 l
-2Td3636l
-3Td3766l
-43 -87 l
-57 -966l
-3.607 36l
-8Tc 107 l
-105c 109 l
-12.607 0 l
-13Tc 105 l
-154 -99 l
-16Tc 91 l
-18.6081 l
-1 12-69 l
-2T12-566l
-25.0-416l
-255c 256l
-25Tc 86l
-25Tc86l
-255c256l
-250 416l
-2T12566l
-1 1269 l
-18.681 l
-16Tc91 l
-154 99 l
-13Tc105 l
-12)23 0 l
-105 109 l
-8Tc1076l
-3.67 36l
-57 966l
-43 87 l
-3Td766l
-2Td636l
-.82 0 l
-n
/36l
-. 17 l
0 Tdl
h
SeQ q13.6643147 0 Td3.6 565815 17 T136382)2654.696436Tccm
/)-8.CS(-)]SCN  )w 2dJ
0 Tdm
7 -9dl
SeQ q13.6643147 0 Td3.6 565815 1750 6039
JST06C-800B  JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL ：+86- 513- 68528666  http://www.jjwdz.com
Inf o rm a t ion furn ish ed in this docum en t is belie ve d to be accu ra te and relia b le. Howeve r,
Jian gsu JieJie Micro e le ct ro n ics Co.,  Ltd assum e s no resp on sib ilit y for the con se qu e n ce s of